This Lease may be renewed for two (2) additional ten (10) year terms so long as both parties agree in 

writing to the renewal at least ninety (90) calendar days before the expiration of the Lease Term in effect if the Tenant intends 
to request renewal of the Lease. 

3. RENT 

A. Base Rent. The rent during the term of this Lease shall be Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars 
Seven Cents ($2,432.07) annually ("Base Rent"), which shall be due and payable in advance on the Commencement Date of 
this agreement. Base Rent shall be paid to the City in lawful money of the United States without abatement, deduction, or 
set-off for any reason whatsoever, at the address provided for notice to the City set forth in Section 20.E of this Lease, or at